

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2467/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CRL.REV. No.127/1996
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MUNNI KACHHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.G. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is prepared to pay compensation of Rs.15,000/-. On production of the Bank Draft for Rs.15,000/- drawn in favour of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, the question of redrawing of the sentence will be considered on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 22nd July, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER